Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

L34
C34
C37
L37
D39
CFP2
C31
Figure 40. Example Application
Application circuit components list
Parts
name
Value Company Parts Number
Parts
name
Value Company Parts Number
C1 10 [uF]×2 MURATA GRM31CB31E106KA75 RQN 100 [kΩ] ROHM MCR03
C8 1 [uF] MURATA GRM188B31E105KA75 RQP 100 [kΩ] ROHM MCR03
R10 75 [kΩ] ROHM MCR03 QP - ROHM 2SAR513P
C10 470 [pF] MURATA GRM188B11H471KA01 CFP2 470 [pF] MURATA GRM188B11H471KA01
C11 1 [uF] MURATA GRM188B31E105KA75 DFP1
- ROHM RB558W
R12_1 100 [kΩ] ROHM MCR03 DFP2
R12_2 390 [kΩ] ROHM MCR03 CFP1 0.47 [uF] MURATA GRM188B31E474KA75
RNTC 10 [kΩ] MURATA NCP18XH103F03RB RFP1 2.2 [Ω] ROHM MCR15
L15 10 [uH] TAIYO YUDEN NS10165T100MNA C23 4.7 [uF]×2 MURATA GRM31CB31H475KA12
C15 10 [uF]×2 MURATA GRM31CB31E106KA75 R25 300 [Ω] ROHM MCR03
D16 - ROHM RB080L-30TE25 C26 10 [uF] MURATA GRM31CB31E106KA75
C17 10 [uF]×2 MURATA GRM31CB31E106KA75 L30 10[uH] TAIYO YUDEN NRS8040T100M
C18 10 [uF]×4 MURATA GRM31CB31E106KA75 C30 10 [uF]×2 MURATA GRM31CB31E106KA75
C20 4.7 [uF]×2 MURATA GRM219B31C475KE15 C31 0.1 [uF] MURATA GRM152B30J104KE19
DFN1
- ROHM RB558W
L34 10[uH] TAIYO YUDEN NRS8040T100M
DFN2 C34 10 [uF]×2 MURATA GRM21BB31A106KE18
CFN1 0.47 [uF] MURATA GRM188B31E474KA75 L37 10[uH] TAIYO YUDEN NRS8040T100M
RFN1 2.2 [Ω] ROHM MCR15 C37 10 [uF]×3 MURATA GRM21BB31A106KE18
CFN2 0.22 [uF] MURATA GRM188B31E224KA87 D39 - ROHM RSX301L-30
QN - ROHM 2SCR513P
23/46
BM81110MUW
TSZ02201-0313AAF00410-1-2© 2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.

- ROHM RB558W
C11 1 [uF] MURATA GRM188B31E105KA75 DFP2
R12_1 100 [kΩ] ROHM MCR03 DFP3
- ROHM RB558W
R12_2 390 [kΩ] ROHM MCR03 DFP4
RNTC 10 [kΩ] MURATA NCP18XH103F03RB CFP3 1[uF] MURATA GRM21BB31H105KA12
L15 10 [uH] TAIYO YUDEN NS10165T100MNA RFP2 2.2 [Ω] ROHM MCR15
C15 10 [uF]×2 MURATA GRM31CB31E106KA75 CFP4 0.1 [uF] MURATA GRM188B31E104KA75
D16 - ROHM RB080L-30TE25 C23 4.7 [uF]×2 MURATA GRM31CB31H475KA12
C17 10 [uF]×2 MURATA GRM31CB31E106KA75 R25 300 [Ω] ROHM MCR03
C18 10 [uF]×4 MURATA GRM31CB31E106KA75 C26 10 [uF] MURATA GRM31CB31E106KA75
C20 4.7 [uF]×2 MURATA GRM219B31C475KE15 L30 10[uH] TAIYO YUDEN NRS8040T100M
DFN1
- ROHM RB558W
C30 10 [uF]×2 MURATA GRM31CB31E106KA75
DFN2 C31 0.1 [uF] MURATA GRM152B30J104KE19
CFN1 0.47 [uF] MURATA GRM188B31E474KA75 L34 10[uH] TAIYO YUDEN NRS8040T100M
RFN1 2.2 [Ω] ROHM MCR15 C34 10 [uF]×2 MURATA GRM21BB31A106KE18
CFN2 0.22 [uF] MURATA GRM188B31E224KA87 L37 10[uH] TAIYO YUDEN NRS8040T100M
QN - ROHM 2SCR513P C37 10 [uF]×3 MURATA GRM21BB31A106KE18